Sno-Devils Calendar Raffle Winners - February 2026
$50.00 Tyler Olsen
$25.00 Tim Lipski
$25.00 Wade Murphy

2/1/2026
2/2/2026
2/3/2026
2/4/2026
2/5/2026
2/6/2026
2/7/2026
2/8/2026
2/9/2026
2/10/2026
2/11/2026
2/12/2026
2/13/2026
2/14/2026
2/15/2026
2/16/2026
2/17/2026
2/18/2026
2/19/2026
2/20/2026
2/21/2026
2/22/2026
2/23/2026
2/24/2026
2/25/2026
2/26/2026
2/27/2026
2/28/2026

882
383
1445
808
321
945
1262
982
395
1077
1152
1229
327
1306
313
943
885
1480
1112
472
1205
232
74
279
999
1486
393
740

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Nora Matulewicz
Kenzie Guerndt
Lim Wehrman
Kim Willis

$50.00 Todd Stark

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$200.00
$50.00

Rosemary Handeyside
Eugene Priessen Jr
Dominic Sears

Scott Spencer

Dan Helt

Kelly Durham

Kris Schmidt

$25.00 Alex Simmons

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Kurt Radtke
Jake Billingsley
Brandon Green
Jeff Hinn

Mac Morrison
Jamie Lundrigan
Brent Bamke
Mike Fowler
Ruts Electric
Fred Hofmann

$25.00 Ava Prechtl

$25.00

Kathy Grabow

Tomah
Hubertus
Eilcho

Stevens Point

Hartford
Kansasville
Mukwonago
Waterford
Elcho
Rubicon
LakeVilla
Summit Lk
Hartford
Allenton
West Bend
Genoa City
Peoria
Elkhorn
Waukesha
Oshkosh
Elcho

Little Chute
Iron Ridge
Elcho
Burlington
Deerbrook
Aqoura Hills
Grafton

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
CA
Wi



President:Larry Burkhart SnO_DeV”S Snomeblle ClUb |nC.

V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:Rhonda Bell March 2026 Newsletter

Treasurer:Dennis Stenz P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428 (N11310 Riordan St. Elcho)
Trail Boss:Scott Del
rail Boss:ocott Delzer Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com Phone: 715-275-3254

Snow Council:Dan Mischler
. SNO-DEVILS Members,
Board of Directors (term Expires)

Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015 The next club meeting will be held on March 9% at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310

Fred Howalt (26) Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

Mitchel Wagner (27)  715-219-3669 Thanks to the round of fresh snow and some sleet shortly after we had closed the trails we were able
Dennis Stenz (28) 920-960-0194 to reopen the trails in less than a week from when we had to closed them. This gave us another 2
Scott Delzer (28) 920-850-8364 weeks of riding with excellent trail conditions. Unfortunately, the weather is turning and it is time to
Dan Mischler (27) 715-216-4279 close trails for the season. Trails in Zone A, in Langlade County will be closing on Tuesday, March 3™

Brian Paramski (28)  Kevin Ashby (27) at 6:00AM
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Gordon Bell (28) We need to thank those who made the season successful. This includes Trail Boss, Scott Delzer for
doing a great job of organizing our groomer schedules. We also need to thank Fred and Bev Howalt
for keeping our equipment and facility maintained all season. Lastly thanks to all the volunteer

For online memberships purchase , m il ,
groomer drivers for giving up their nights to go out and get the trails groomed as needed.

go to our website & pay w/PayPal

Open House — Thanks to everyone who help prepare for the open house as well as those who were
able to stop by that day and see the facility, the club’s equipment, meet directors and members.

Sno-Devils Annual Cash Raffle — Tickets are going fast. If you are looking for tickets yet, you

2025-26 Business Members should be able to purchase some at the following businesses: Lakeview, Roadside Pub, Dive on 45

Bass I:ake' Golf Course Deerbrook and Palace of Mirrors. Drawing will be held at the Palace of mirrors on April 25" in Summit Lake.
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake With the purchase of a ticket, you are welcome to join us for refreshments and snacks between 5:00
Derek’s Town & County  Gleason & 9:00.

Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lk

Held’s Bar Gleason If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know
PB&Js Place* Pelican Lk your thoughts.

Roadside Inn* Pelican Lk Thank You!  Your Sno-Devils President

Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho

CJ’s Club House Elcho

The Pour House Hartford

Fisher’s Bar Parrish

Twin Oaks* Post Lake

Sunset View* Post Lake

Enterprise Auto Body Pelican Lk

Musky Mart Pelican Lk

The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk

Pelican Lake Motel PelicanLk

Gleason Bowling Ctr  Gleason

- ~F oaoae @ -

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

New__ Renewal___ Secondary Membership Single $30___ Family $35__ Business $200
Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

Name: Phone:

Address: E-mail:

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428
OR: go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the PayPal DONATE BUTTON to renew or create a new membership.

Please Include a $2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.




Sno-Devils Calendar Raffle Winners - February 2026
$50.00 Tyler Olsen
$25.00 Tim Lipski
$25.00 Wade Murphy

2/1/2026
2/2/2026
2/3/2026
2/4/2026
2/5/2026
2/6/2026
2/7/2026
2/8/2026
2/9/2026
2/10/2026
2/11/2026
2/12/2026
2/13/2026
2/14/2026
2/15/2026
2/16/2026
2/17/2026
2/18/2026
2/19/2026
2/20/2026
2/21/2026
2/22/2026
2/23/2026
2/24/2026
2/25/2026
2/26/2026
2/27/2026
2/28/2026

882
383
1445
808
321
945
1262
982
395
1077
1152
1229
327
1306
313
943
885
1480
1112
472
1205
232
74
279
999
1486
393
740

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Nora Matulewicz
Kenzie Guerndt
Lim Wehrman
Kim Willis

$50.00 Todd Stark

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$200.00
$50.00

Rosemary Handeyside
Eugene Priessen Jr
Dominic Sears

Scott Spencer

Dan Helt

Kelly Durham

Kris Schmidt

$25.00 Alex Simmons

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

Kurt Radtke
Jake Billingsley
Brandon Green
Jeff Hinn

Mac Morrison
Jamie Lundrigan
Brent Bamke
Mike Fowler
Ruts Electric
Fred Hofmann

$25.00 Ava Prechtl

$25.00

Kathy Grabow

Tomah
Hubertus
Eilcho

Stevens Point

Hartford
Kansasville
Mukwonago
Waterford
Elcho
Rubicon
LakeVilla
Summit Lk
Hartford
Allenton
West Bend
Genoa City
Peoria
Elkhorn
Waukesha
Oshkosh
Elcho

Little Chute
Iron Ridge
Elcho
Burlington
Deerbrook
Aqoura Hills
Grafton

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
IL

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
CA
Wi



