

## Sno-Devils Calendar Raffle Winners - February 2026

2/1/2026	882	\$50.00	Tyler Olsen	Tomah	Wi
2/2/2026	383	\$25.00	Tim Lipski	Hubertus	Wi
2/3/2026	1445	\$25.00	Wade Murphy	Elcho	Wi
2/4/2026	808	\$25.00	Nora Matulewicz	Stevens Point	Wi
2/5/2026	321	\$25.00	Kenzie Guerndt	Hartford	Wi
2/6/2026	945	\$25.00	Lim Wehrman	Kansasville	Wi
2/7/2026	1262	\$25.00	Kim Willis	Mukwonago	Wi
2/8/2026	982	\$50.00	Todd Stark	Waterford	Wi
2/9/2026	395	\$25.00	Rosemary Handeyside	Elcho	Wi
2/10/2026	1077	\$25.00	Eugene Priessen Jr	Rubicon	Wi
2/11/2026	1152	\$25.00	Dominic Sears	LakeVilla	IL
2/12/2026	1229	\$25.00	Scott Spencer	Summit Lk	Wi
2/13/2026	327	\$25.00	Dan Helt	Hartford	Wi
2/14/2026	1306	\$200.00	Kelly Durham	Allenton	Wi
2/15/2026	313	\$50.00	Kris Schmidt	West Bend	Wi
2/16/2026	943	\$25.00	Alex Simmons	Genoa City	Wi
2/17/2026	885	\$25.00	Kurt Radtke	Peoria	AZ
2/18/2026	1480	\$25.00	Jake Billingsley	Elkhorn	Wi
2/19/2026	1112	\$25.00	Brandon Green	Waukesha	Wi
2/20/2026	472	\$25.00	Jeff Hinn	Oshkosh	Wi
2/21/2026	1205	\$25.00	Mac Morrison	Elcho	Wi
2/22/2026	232	\$50.00	Jamie Lundrigan	Little Chute	Wi
2/23/2026	74	\$25.00	Brent Bamke	Iron Ridge	Wi
2/24/2026	279	\$25.00	Mike Fowler	Elcho	Wi
2/25/2026	999	\$25.00	Ruts Electric	Burlington	Wi
2/26/2026	1486	\$25.00	Fred Hofmann	Deerbrook	Wi
2/27/2026	393	\$25.00	Ava Prechtl	Aqoura Hills	CA
2/28/2026	740	\$25.00	Kathy Grabow	Grafton	Wi

# Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

## March 2026 Newsletter

**P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428 (N11310 Riordan St. Elcho)**

Email: [snodevilsclub@gmail.com](mailto:snodevilsclub@gmail.com)

Phone: 715-275-3254

President: Larry Burkhart  
V-President: Fred Howalt  
Secretary: Rhonda Bell  
Treasurer: Dennis Stenz  
Trail Boss: Scott Delzer  
Snow Council: Dan Mischler

### Board of Directors (term Expires)

**Larry Burkhart (27)** 715-965-3015  
**Fred Howalt (26)**  
**Mitchel Wagner (27)** 715-219-3669  
**Dennis Stenz (28)** 920-960-0194  
**Scott Delzer (28)** 920-850-8364  
**Dan Mischler (27)** 715-216-4279  
**Brian Paramski (28)** Kevin Ashby (27)  
**Fred Schauer (26)** Kyle Kenaga (26)  
**Kevan Kokkonen (26)** Gordon Bell (28)

*For online memberships purchase go to our website & pay w/PayPal*

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on March 9<sup>th</sup> at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

Thanks to the round of fresh snow and some sleet shortly after we had closed the trails we were able to reopen the trails in less than a week from when we had to closed them. This gave us another 2 weeks of riding with excellent trail conditions. Unfortunately, the weather is turning and it is time to close trails for the season. Trails in Zone A, in Langlade County will be closing on Tuesday, March 3<sup>rd</sup> at 6:00AM

We need to thank those who made the season successful. This includes Trail Boss, Scott Delzer for doing a great job of organizing our groomer schedules. We also need to thank Fred and Bev Howalt for keeping our equipment and facility maintained all season. Lastly thanks to all the volunteer groomer drivers for giving up their nights to go out and get the trails groomed as needed.

**Open House** – Thanks to everyone who help prepare for the open house as well as those who were able to stop by that day and see the facility, the club's equipment, meet directors and members.

**Sno-Devils Annual Cash Raffle** – Tickets are going fast. If you are looking for tickets yet, you should be able to purchase some at the following businesses: Lakeview, Roadside Pub, Dive on 45 and Palace of Mirrors. Drawing will be held at the Palace of mirrors on April 25<sup>th</sup> in Summit Lake. With the purchase of a ticket, you are welcome to join us for refreshments and snacks between 5:00 & 9:00.

If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know your thoughts.

Thank You! Your Sno-Devils President

### 2025-26 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course	Deerbrook
Wolff's River Inn	Post Lake
Derek's Town & County	Gleason
Gerrit's Lakeview Inn*	Pelican Lk
Held's Bar	Gleason
PB&Js Place*	Pelican Lk
Roadside Inn*	Pelican Lk
Tattle Tales Bar*	Elcho
CJ's Club House	Elcho
The Pour House	Hartford
Fisher's Bar	Parrish
Twin Oaks*	Post Lake
Sunset View*	Post Lake
Enterprise Auto Body	Pelican Lk
Musky Mart	Pelican Lk
The DIVE on 45	Pelican Lk
Pelican Lake Motel	PelicanLk
Gleason Bowling Ctr	Gleason

### NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

New\_\_\_ Renewal\_\_\_ Secondary Membership \_\_\_ Single \$30\_\_\_ Family \$35\_\_\_ Business \$200\_\_\_

Secondary memberships are \$10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_ E-mail: \_\_\_\_\_

City, State, Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

**Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428**

OR: go to our website [www.snodevils.org](http://www.snodevils.org) and use the **PayPal DONATE BUTTON** to renew or create a new membership.

Please Include a \$2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.

## Sno-Devils Calendar Raffle Winners - February 2026

2/1/2026	882	\$50.00	Tyler Olsen	Tomah	Wi
2/2/2026	383	\$25.00	Tim Lipski	Hubertus	Wi
2/3/2026	1445	\$25.00	Wade Murphy	Elcho	Wi
2/4/2026	808	\$25.00	Nora Matulewicz	Stevens Point	Wi
2/5/2026	321	\$25.00	Kenzie Guerndt	Hartford	Wi
2/6/2026	945	\$25.00	Lim Wehrman	Kansasville	Wi
2/7/2026	1262	\$25.00	Kim Willis	Mukwonago	Wi
2/8/2026	982	\$50.00	Todd Stark	Waterford	Wi
2/9/2026	395	\$25.00	Rosemary Handeyside	Elcho	Wi
2/10/2026	1077	\$25.00	Eugene Priessen Jr	Rubicon	Wi
2/11/2026	1152	\$25.00	Dominic Sears	LakeVilla	IL
2/12/2026	1229	\$25.00	Scott Spencer	Summit Lk	Wi
2/13/2026	327	\$25.00	Dan Helt	Hartford	Wi
2/14/2026	1306	\$200.00	Kelly Durham	Allenton	Wi
2/15/2026	313	\$50.00	Kris Schmidt	West Bend	Wi
2/16/2026	943	\$25.00	Alex Simmons	Genoa City	Wi
2/17/2026	885	\$25.00	Kurt Radtke	Peoria	AZ
2/18/2026	1480	\$25.00	Jake Billingsley	Elkhorn	Wi
2/19/2026	1112	\$25.00	Brandon Green	Waukesha	Wi
2/20/2026	472	\$25.00	Jeff Hinn	Oshkosh	Wi
2/21/2026	1205	\$25.00	Mac Morrison	Elcho	Wi
2/22/2026	232	\$50.00	Jamie Lundrigan	Little Chute	Wi
2/23/2026	74	\$25.00	Brent Bamke	Iron Ridge	Wi
2/24/2026	279	\$25.00	Mike Fowler	Elcho	Wi
2/25/2026	999	\$25.00	Ruts Electric	Burlington	Wi
2/26/2026	1486	\$25.00	Fred Hofmann	Deerbrook	Wi
2/27/2026	393	\$25.00	Ava Prechtl	Aqoura Hills	CA
2/28/2026	740	\$25.00	Kathy Grabow	Grafton	Wi